A STUDY ON CUSTOMERS LEVEL OF AWARENESS
TOWARDS TM HOMELINE BUNDLED SERVICE
IN KOTA KINABALU

RELIZA BONIFACE

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment
of the Requirement for the
Bachelor of Business Administration
(Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UITM, KOTA KINABALU




ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Firstly my special thanks go to my advisor Ms Noorziah bte Mohd Salleh for her
commitment, guidance, tolerance and patience throughout the inception and

completion of this paper.
| would also like to thanks all the lecturers that had guided me through the years,
all my respondents, colleagues and course mates for being cooperative and

supportive to produce this report.

My very special appreciation also goes to my family for being understanding,
patience and encouraging for all the years in my effort to complete this course.

Thank you.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Acknowledgement
List of Tables
Definition of Terms
Executive Summary

CHAPTERS

1.0

NTRODUCTION

TM — An Overview

Problem Statement

Objective of Research

Research Questions

Significance of Study

1.5.1 To the Researcher

1.5.2 To Telekom Malaysia Berhad
1.6 Limitation and Scope of Study

I g P G =
b W=

20 LITERATURE REVIEW
21 Theory of Awareness
22 Measuring Awareness
2.3 Bundled Service Definition
2.4  Telecommunication Industry — History and Nature
2.5 Introduction of Competition and Privatization
2.6 WTO and the Telecommunication Liberalization
2.7 Malaysian Communication and Multimedia Commission
2.8 TM Homeline Bundled Service
2.9 Mobile versus Fixed Line Telephone
Chart 2.9 — Residential Fixed Line Telephone Growth in Sabah

3.0 BACKGROUND OF TELEKOM MALAYSIA
3.1 Brief History of TM
3.2 Vision
3.3 Mission
Diagram 3.2 - TM Group of Company Chart

PAGE

iv

vi
vii

bbb wwWWwNn-=

22
23
23
24



CHAPTERS

40 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
4.1 Secondary Data
4.2 Primary Data
4.3 Research Design
4.4 The Target Population
4.5 Data Analysis Technique
5.0 ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA
5.1 The Data Collection
5.2 The Questionnaires
5.3 Section A
A. Gender
B. Age
C. Race
D. Residential Status
E. Marital Status
F. Educational Level
G. Occupation
H. Income Group
5.4 Section B
A. Awareness towards TM Homeline Bundled Service
B. TM Homeline Bundles Service Subscription
C. Reasons for not subscribing TM Homeline
Bundled Service
D. Suggestions to attract customers interest
towards TM Homeline Bundled Service
5.5 Cross-Tabulation Tables
a. Table 5.15 Income Group vs Awareness
b. Table 5.16 Income Group vs Bundled Service Subscribe
c. Table 5.17 Income Group vs Suggestions
6.0 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
6.1 Conclusion
6.2 Recommendations
Bibliography
Appendices

Appendix A: Questionnaire

Appendix B: Frequency Tables

Appendix C: Bundled Service (Let’s Talk Ads)
Appendix D: Bundled Service (Let’s Talk Ads)
Appendix E: Bundled Service (Let’s Talk Ads)
Appendix F: Bundled Service (Let’s Talk Ads)

25
25
26
26
&7

28
28

29
29
30
31
31
31
32
33

34
34

35
35
37

38
39

40
41

43



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The competition between Telecommunication Company especially with mobile
phone provider has intensified since year 2000. Mobiles phone now has
outnumbered fixed phone and some people are ditching fixed lines altogether in
favor of mobile phone. Due to this reason, TM are trying to meet the various
needs of customers by introducing its bundled service (Let's Talk Campaign) to
encourage consumers to make calls from their fixed line telephone. The purpose
of this study is to ascertain the customers’ awareness level towards TM
Homeline Bundled Service in Kota Kinabalu. This study can also determine
whether customers are aware the benefits of this bundled service.

This paper consists of six chapters. Chapter 1 includes an overview, problem
statement, objectives and the significant of the study. Chapter 2 is the literature
review. Chapter 3 is a brief background of Telekom Malaysia Berhad (TM).
Chapter 4 consist the research methodology used in this research. Chapter 5 will
reveal the data and findings and Chapter 6 is the conclusion and
recommendation.

vil



