A STUDY ON CUSTOMERS LEVEL OF AWARENESS TOWARDS TM HOMELINE BUNDLED SERVICE IN KOTA KINABALU

RELIZA BONIFACE

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for the Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UITM, KOTA KINABALU

2007

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Firstly my special thanks go to my advisor Ms Noorziah bte Mohd Salleh for her commitment, guidance, tolerance and patience throughout the inception and completion of this paper.

I would also like to thanks all the lecturers that had guided me through the years, all my respondents, colleagues and course mates for being cooperative and supportive to produce this report.

My very special appreciation also goes to my family for being understanding, patience and encouraging for all the years in my effort to complete this course.

Thank you.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			PAGE
		Primary Data	iv
Acknowledgement List of Tables			
			V
		Terms	vi vii
Exec	utive 5	ummary	VII
CHAP	PTERS		
	INITO	ODUCTION	
1.0		ODUCTION	4
	1.1	TM – Ari Overview Problem Statement	1
	1.3	Objective of Research	3
	1.4	Research Questions	3
	1.5	Significance of Study	3
	1.0	1.5.1 To the Researcher	3
		1.5.2 To Telekom Malaysia Berhad	2 3 3 3 3 4
	1.6	Limitation and Scope of Study	4
2.0	LITERATURE REVIEW		
2.0	2.1	Theory of Awareness	5
	2.2	Measuring Awareness	5
	2.3	Bundled Service Definition	7
	2.4	Telecommunication Industry – History and Nature	8
	2.5	Introduction of Competition and Privatization	9
	2.6	WTO and the Telecommunication Liberalization	11
	2.7	Malaysian Communication and Multimedia Commission	13
	2.8	TM Homeline Bundled Service	14
	2.9	Mobile versus Fixed Line Telephone	18
		Chart 2.9 – Residential Fixed Line Telephone Growth in Sabah	21
3.0	BACK	KGROUND OF TELEKOM MALAYSIA	
	3.1	Brief History of TM	22
	3.2	Vision	23
	3.3	Mission	23
		Diagram 3.2 – TM Group of Company Chart	24

CHAPTERS

4.0	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY			
	4.1 Secondary Data	25		
	4.2 Primary Data	25		
	4.3 Research Design	26		
	4.4 The Target Population	26		
	4.5 Data Analysis Technique	27		
5.0	ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA			
	5.1 The Data Collection			
	5.2 The Questionnaires			
	5.3 Section A			
	A. Gender			
	B. Age	29		
	C. Race			
	D. Residential Status			
	E. Marital Status			
	F. Educational Level			
	G. Occupation	32		
	H. Income Group			
	5.4 Section B			
	A. Awareness towards TM Homeline Bundled Service			
	B. TM Homeline Bundles Service Subscription			
	C. Reasons for not subscribing TM Homeline			
	Bundled Service	35		
	D. Suggestions to attract customers interest			
	towards TM Homeline Bundled Service			
	5.5 Cross-Tabulation Tables			
	a. Table 5.15 Income Group vs Awareness	37		
	b. Table 5.16 Income Group vs Bundled Service Subscribe	38		
	c. Table 5.17 Income Group vs Suggestions	39		
6.0	CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS			
	6.1 Conclusion	40		
	6.2 Recommendations	41		
Biblio	ography	43		
Appe	endices			
	Appendix A: Questionnaire			
	Appendix B: Frequency Tables			
	Appendix C: Bundled Service (Let's Talk Ads)			
	Appendix D: Bundled Service (Let's Talk Ads)			
	Appendix E: Bundled Service (Let's Talk Ads)			
	Appendix F: Bundled Service (Let's Talk Ads)			

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The competition between Telecommunication Company especially with mobile phone provider has intensified since year 2000. Mobiles phone now has outnumbered fixed phone and some people are ditching fixed lines altogether in favor of mobile phone. Due to this reason, TM are trying to meet the various needs of customers by introducing its bundled service (Let's Talk Campaign) to encourage consumers to make calls from their fixed line telephone. The purpose of this study is to ascertain the customers' awareness level towards TM Homeline Bundled Service in Kota Kinabalu. This study can also determine whether customers are aware the benefits of this bundled service.

This paper consists of six chapters. Chapter 1 includes an overview, problem statement, objectives and the significant of the study. Chapter 2 is the literature review. Chapter 3 is a brief background of Telekom Malaysia Berhad (TM). Chapter 4 consist the research methodology used in this research. Chapter 5 will reveal the data and findings and Chapter 6 is the conclusion and recommendation.